PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3080133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME INFORMATION previously recorded on Reel 033628 Frame 0961. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR'S NAME WAS INCORRECTLY ENTERED AS DAVIS, GLEN KIM AND SHOULD BE DAVIS, GALEN KIM.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEHDI SIF	08/26/2014
PRAKASH RAMCHANDRAN	08/26/2014
HONGBO TIAN	08/26/2014
HOUXIAO HAN	08/26/2014
HONGLIN LI	08/26/2014
MARK X. HUANG	08/26/2014
FARHAD SUNAVALA	08/26/2014
GALEN KIM DAVIS	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FutureWei Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5340 Legacy Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 175	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14470558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(972)732-9218			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(972)732-1001			
Email:	docketing@slater-matsil.com			
Correspondent Name:	SLATER & MATSIL, L.L.P.			
Address Line 1:	17950 PRESTON ROAD			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1000			
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75252			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HW 81089109US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTY A. MARVEL
SIGNATURE:	/Kristy A. Marvel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=81089109US02 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=81089109US02 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=81089109US02 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=81089109US02 Corrective Assignment#page6.tif	

502954309 08/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3000907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
	Name	Execution Date	
MEHDI SIF		08/26/2014	
PRAKASH RAMCHANDF	AN	08/26/2014	
HONGBO TIAN		08/26/2014	
HOUXIAO HAN		08/26/2014	
HONGLIN LI		08/26/2014	
MARK X. HUANG		08/26/2014	
FARHAD SUNAVALA		08/26/2014	
GLEN KIM DAVIS		08/26/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α		
Name:	FutureWei Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	5340 Legacy Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 175		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14470558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(972)	732-9218	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	(972)	732-1001	
Email:	docketing@slater-matsil.com		
Correspondent Name:	SLAT	ER & MATSIL, L.L.P.	
Address Line 1:	1795) PRESTON ROAD	
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 1000	
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75252		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	HW 81089109US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTY A. MARVEL	

WHEREAS, X/We, the undersigned inventor(s) (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Futurewei Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, with its principal office at 5340 Legacy Drive, Suite 175, Plano, TX 75024 is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, \mathcal{X} /we will assign, and hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, National Phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and \mathcal{X} /we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue U.S. patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I also hereby agree to sell and to assign, and sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representative, any facts know to me respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid such Futurewei, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Futurewei Technologies, Inc. Patent Reference No. HW 81089109US02 Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034045 FRAME: 0765

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

Title of Invention	System and Method for Mobile Network Function Virtualization		
	Appl. No.:	Filing Date:	
Signature of Inventor	Munter		
Inventor Name	Mehdi Sif		
Date	08/26/2014		
Residence			
(City/Sate)	San Francisco, CA		
Signature of	R. Prehr		
Inventor	• •		
Inventor Name	Prakash Ramchandran		
Date	08/26/2014-		
Residence	. ,		
(City/Sate)	Santa Clara, CA		
Signature of	田港水客		
Inventor	JAV2118		
Inventor Name	Hongbo Tian		
Date	08/26/2014		
Residence	•		
(City/Sate)	Beijing, CN		
Signature of	11, 11		
Inventor	Mouxlas Man		
Inventor Name	'Houxiao Han		
Date	08/26/2014		
Residence	/ / /		
(City/Sate)	Beijing, CN		
Signature of	March -		
Inventor	Vulin		
Inventor Name	Honglin Li		
Date	08/26/2014		
Residence			
(City/Sate)	Fremont, CA		

Futurewei Technologies, Inc. Patent Reference No. HW 81089109US02

.....

•

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034045 FRAME: 0766

	ADDIVINIUNI	
Signature of	hit the	
Inventor	Mill and the	
Inventor Name	/ Mark X. Huang	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	08/26/2014	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(City/Sate)	Şan ₄ Jose, CA	
Signature of		
Inventor	Minaudo	
Inventor Name	Farhad Sunavala	
Date	8/26/2014	
Residence	- / /	
(City/Sate)	San Ramon, CA	
Signature of	910 11 Mr	
Inventor	Secul 1	
Inventor Name	Galen Kim Davis	
Date	08/26/2014	
Residence		
(City/Sate)	Sunnyvale, CA	

ASSIGNMENT

Futurewei Technologies, Inc. Patent Reference No. HW 81089109US02 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034045 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 10/24/2014